
Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>

Re: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
1 message

SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>
To: Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>, Sanjay1 Shelke <Sanjay1.Shelke@axisbank.com>, Kapil Rathod <kapilrathod@axisbank.com>
Cc: Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>, Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>, prashanthegade <prashanthegade@odyssey
<Piyush2.Sawant@axisbank.com>, Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>, Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com>, Pratyush Pani <Pratyush.Pani@
<Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>, Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>, Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com>, Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>

Hi Manish Ji,

Please find RCA,

Issue statement - Snorkel service was unable to auto-restart after reboot.

RCA:

1. As per troubleshooting , we found out that the snorkel auto-restart failed due to change in windows user running the service on server. New user runn
which agent was unable to read the registry key during auto-restart and failed to restart the service.

2. Below are the event log details from your server which state that the snorkel agent stopped on 9th July  at 03:22:05, due to following error - "Could not 
the windows user used now was not 'ADMINISTRATOR', which was used earlier during installation.

3. In addition to this we have observed that before snorkel stopped, a windows update and reboot activity was performed on server. Due to which snorke
to lack of permission as mentioned in above observations.  



 4. We have now provided the full permission of snorkel registry to both new users on server. The permission snap is provided below. 

Recommendation : Kindly note we have provided the necessary permissions to new windows user now.
It is recommended to avoid any permission level change or on user running the snorkel service in windows system. Also, it is recommended to start-stop the Snorke
above privileges only. Any failure to follow recommendation will result in such cases.

Thanks & Regards,
      Atul Pisal

|Axis Bank| NPC - 1, Gigaplex IT Park, Plot No. IT-5 |
|Bldg No.1| 1st Floor | MIDC(Airoli Knowledge Park) | Airoli ||Navi Mumbai - 400708|

From: SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 15, 2025 12:15 PM
To: Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>; Sanjay1 Shelke <Sanjay1.Shelke@axisbank.com>; Kapil Rathod <kapilrathod@axisbank.com>
Cc: Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>; Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>; 'prashanthegade' <prashantheg
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<Piyush2.Sawant@axisbank.com>; Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com>; Pratyush Pani <P
<Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>; Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com>; 'Vivek Chopade' <vivek.chopade
Subject: Re: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 
Hi Manish Ji,

We have scheduled MST call at 02:30 PM and MST link is shared for same.

Thanks & Regards,
     Atul Pisal

|Axis Bank| NPC - 1, Gigaplex IT Park, Plot No. IT-5 |
|Bldg No.1| 1st Floor | MIDC(Airoli Knowledge Park) | Airoli ||Navi Mumbai - 400708|

From: Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>
Sent: Tuesday, July 15, 2025 9:28 AM
To: SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>; Sanjay1 Shelke <Sanjay1.Shelke@axisbank.com>; Kapil Rathod <kapilrathod@axisbank.com>
Cc: Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>; Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>; 'prashanthegade' <prashantheg
<Piyush2.Sawant@axisbank.com>; Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com>; Pratyush Pani <P
<Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>; Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com>; 'Vivek Chopade' <vivek.chopade
<kapilrathod@axisbank.com>
Subject: RE: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 

CAUTION : External Email - VALIDATE SENDER before CLICKING on Links
Dear Team
 
Today our IT team is available at the following slots:
 

first half - 12 to 1 pm 
Send half - 2.30 to 3.30 

 
 
 
Regards,
Manish Daga
 
From: SPT KIT [mailto:SPT.KIT@axisbank.com]
Sent: 11 July 2025 16:25
To: Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>; Sanjay1 Shelke <Sanjay1.Shelke@axisbank.com>; Kapil Rathod <kapilrathod@axisbank.com>
Cc: Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>; Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>; 'prashanthegade' <prashantheg
<Piyush2.Sawant@axisbank.com>; Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com>; Pratyush Pani <P
<Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>; Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com>; 'Vivek Chopade' <vivek.chopade
<kapilrathod@axisbank.com>
Subject: Re: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 
Hi Manish ji,
 
As discussed ,please find analysis and further action plan as below.
 
Analysis/Observation: As per our analysis so far, we have found below error while troubleshooting on the case from event log of your system. Error stat
find key due to which Snorkel Client service is getting stopped.
 

 
Action Plan: We will need to check cause of registry error to resolve this issue permanently. Also,  we will need Windows OS Engineer from your end who
 
Would request to share your availability to get it addressed
 
 
Thanks & Regards,
      Atul Pisal
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|Axis Bank| NPC - 1, Gigaplex IT Park, Plot No. IT-5 |
|Bldg No.1| 1st Floor | MIDC(Airoli Knowledge Park) | Airoli ||Navi Mumbai - 400708|

From: Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>
Sent: Friday, July 11, 2025 12:40 PM
To: Sanjay1 Shelke <Sanjay1.Shelke@axisbank.com>
Cc: Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>; Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>; SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.c
<prashanthegade@odysseytec.co.in>; Piyush2 Sawant <Piyush2.Sawant@axisbank.com>; Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; Anuj1 Chau
Pani <Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com>; Akshay Bhamare <Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>; Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.R
<kapilrathod@axisbank.com>; Sanjay1 Shelke <Sanjay1.Shelke@axisbank.com>; 'Vivek Chopade' <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>; Kapil Rathod <kapilrathod@axisbank.c
Subject: RE: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 

CAUTION : External Email - VALIDATE SENDER before CLICKING on Links/A

Looping ++ Kapil ji
 
 
Regards,
Manish Daga
 
From: Manish Daga [mailto:manish.daga@vishvaraj.in]
Sent: 11 July 2025 11:34
To: 'Sanjay1 Shelke' <Sanjay1.Shelke@axisbank.com>
Cc: 'Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh' <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>; 'Cmscustomercare Mum' <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>; 'SPT KIT' <SPT.KIT@axisban
<prashanthegade@odysseytec.co.in>; 'Piyush2 Sawant' <Piyush2.Sawant@axisbank.com>; 'Kushal Kumar Raparthy' <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; 'Anuj1 Ch
'Pratyush Pani' <Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com>; 'Akshay Bhamare' <Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; 'Durgesh Ahire' <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>; 'Eruvanti Ramu
<kapilrathod@axisbank.com>; 'Sanjay1 Shelke' <Sanjay1.Shelke@axisbank.com>; 'Vivek Chopade' <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>; 'Milap Mehta (IN)' <milap.mehta@pw
Subject: RE: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 
Looping ++ Sanjay ji
 
++ Kapil ji
 
 
Regards,
Manish Daga
 
From: SPT KIT [mailto:SPT.KIT@axisbank.com]
Sent: 12 June 2025 11:39
To: prashanthegade <prashanthegade@odysseytec.co.in>; Piyush2 Sawant <Piyush2.Sawant@axisbank.com>
Cc: Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>; manish.daga@vishvaraj.in; Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>; Ku
axisbank.com>; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com>; Pratyush Pani <Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com>; Akshay Bhamare <Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>
Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com>; Kapil Rathod <kapilrathod@axisbank.com>; Sanjay1 Shelke <Sanjay1.Shelke@axisbank.com>; 'Vivek Chopade' <vivek.c
<milap.mehta@pwc.com>
Subject: Re: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 
++  Prashant,
 
Pls share today's observation as we done todays TS call.
 
Thanks & Regards,
       Atul Pisal
 

|Axis Bank| NPC - 1, Gigaplex IT Park, Plot No. IT-5 |
|Bldg No.1| 1st Floor | MIDC(Airoli Knowledge Park) | Airoli ||Navi Mumbai - 400708|

From: Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>
Sent: Thursday, June 12, 2025 10:25 AM
To: SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>; Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>
Cc: Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>; Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauha
<Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com>; Akshay Bhamare <Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>; Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu
<kapilrathod@axisbank.com>; Sanjay1 Shelke <Sanjay1.Shelke@axisbank.com>; 'Vivek Chopade' <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>; 'Milap Mehta (IN)' <milap.mehta@pwc
Subject: Re: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 
 
Looping Kapil Rathod & Sanjay Shelke - fyi.
 
  
Regards, 
Manoj K Singh 
WBP : Specialist - Customer Success
 

Axis Bank Limited|Axis House| P.B.Marg| Worli I Mumbai-400025
Mobile : +91 9867621705
 
Axis Asset Management | Axis Bank UK | Axis Capital | Axis Finance | Axis Securities | Axis Trustee | A. Treds | Freecharge | Axis Bank Foundation | Ax
 

From: SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>
Sent: Thursday, June 12, 2025 10:10 AM

mailto:manish.daga@vishvaraj.in
mailto:Sanjay1.Shelke@axisbank.com
mailto:Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:SPT.KIT@axisbank.com
mailto:prashanthegade@odysseytec.co.in
mailto:prashanthegade@odysseytec.co.in
mailto:Piyush2.Sawant@axisbank.com
mailto:Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com
mailto:Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com
mailto:Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com
mailto:Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com
mailto:Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com
mailto:Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com
mailto:kapilrathod@axisbank.com
mailto:Sanjay1.Shelke@axisbank.com
mailto:vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in
mailto:kapilrathod@axisbank.com
mailto:manish.daga@vishvaraj.in
mailto:manish.daga@vishvaraj.in
mailto:Sanjay1.Shelke@axisbank.com
mailto:Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:SPT.KIT@axisbank.com
mailto:prashanthegade@odysseytec.co.in
mailto:prashanthegade@odysseytec.co.in
mailto:Piyush2.Sawant@axisbank.com
mailto:Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com
mailto:Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com
mailto:Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com
mailto:Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com
mailto:Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com
mailto:kapilrathod@axisbank.com
mailto:Sanjay1.Shelke@axisbank.com
mailto:vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in
mailto:milap.mehta@pwc.com
mailto:SPT.KIT@axisbank.com
mailto:prashanthegade@odysseytec.co.in
mailto:prashanthegade@odysseytec.co.in
mailto:Piyush2.Sawant@axisbank.com
mailto:Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com
mailto:manish.daga@vishvaraj.in
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com
mailto:Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com
mailto:Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com
mailto:Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com
mailto:Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com
mailto:kapilrathod@axisbank.com
mailto:Sanjay1.Shelke@axisbank.com
mailto:vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in
mailto:milap.mehta@pwc.com
mailto:Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com
mailto:SPT.KIT@axisbank.com
mailto:manish.daga@vishvaraj.in
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com
mailto:Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com
mailto:Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com
mailto:Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com
mailto:Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com
mailto:Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com
mailto:Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com
mailto:kapilrathod@axisbank.com
mailto:Sanjay1.Shelke@axisbank.com
mailto:vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in
mailto:milap.mehta@pwc.com
mailto:SPT.KIT@axisbank.com
mailto:manish.daga@vishvaraj.in
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com
mailto:Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com
mailto:Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com
mailto:Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com
mailto:Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com
mailto:Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com
mailto:Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com


To: Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>
Cc: Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>; Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauha
<Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com>; Akshay Bhamare <Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>; Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu
<vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>; 'Milap Mehta (IN)' <milap.mehta@pwc.com>; Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>
Subject: Re: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 
Hi Manish ji,
 
As discussed, MST invite has been sent to troubleshoot the issue at 10:30 am today.
 
Thanks & Regards,
Pradip Wandale
 

|Axis Bank| NPC - 1, Gigaplex IT Park, Plot No. IT-5 |
|Bldg No.1| 1st Floor | MIDC(Airoli Knowledge Park) | Airoli ||Navi Mumbai - 400708|
 

From: Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>
Sent: Tuesday, May 13, 2025 12:54 PM
To: SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>
Cc: Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>; Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauha
<Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com>; Akshay Bhamare <Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>; Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu
<vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>; 'Milap Mehta (IN)' <milap.mehta@pwc.com>; Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>
Subject: RE: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 

CAUTION : External Email - VALIDATE SENDER before CLICKING on
Dear Team
 
To have clarification on folder structure meeting is scheduled today @ 2.30 PM and the link is as under:
 
https://meet.google.com/tdq-cqqw-npc
 
 
Regards,
Manish Daga
 
From: SPT KIT [mailto:SPT.KIT@axisbank.com]
Sent: 09 May 2025 19:44
To: Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>
Cc: Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>; Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauha
<Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com>; Akshay Bhamare <Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>; Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu
<vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>; 'Prashant Damani' <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>; 'Milap Mehta (IN)' <milap.mehta@pwc.com>; 'Rahul Nerurkar' <rahul.nerurkar@vish
<Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>
Subject: Re: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 
Hi Manish ji,
 
UAT file processed and reverse feed sent to Out folder please check at your end.
 
Thanks & Regards,
Pratik Salunkhe
 

|Axis Bank| NPC - 1, Gigaplex IT Park, Plot No. IT-5 |
|Bldg No.1| 1st Floor | MIDC(Airoli Knowledge Park) | Airoli ||Navi Mumbai - 400708|

From: Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>
Sent: Tuesday, May 6, 2025 10:24 AM
To: SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>
Cc: Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>; Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauha
<Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com>; Akshay Bhamare <Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>; Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu
<vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>; 'Prashant Damani' <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>; 'Milap Mehta (IN)' <milap.mehta@pwc.com>; 'Rahul Nerurkar' <rahul.nerurkar@vish
<Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>
Subject: RE: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 

CAUTION : External Email - VALIDATE SENDER before CLICKING on Links/A

Dear Pratik
 
As discussed we are facing some issues while testing in Quality for which we are seeking resolution from our SAP consultants. We are taking this on priority and shall close the sam
 
Regards,
Manish Daga
 
From: SPT KIT [mailto:SPT.KIT@axisbank.com]
Sent: 05 May 2025 10:34
To: Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>; Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>; Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>

mailto:Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com
mailto:Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com
mailto:Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com
mailto:Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com
mailto:vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in
mailto:milap.mehta@pwc.com
mailto:Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com
mailto:manish.daga@vishvaraj.in
mailto:SPT.KIT@axisbank.com
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com
mailto:Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com
mailto:Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com
mailto:Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com
mailto:Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com
mailto:Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com
mailto:Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com
mailto:vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in
mailto:milap.mehta@pwc.com
mailto:Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com
https://meet.google.com/tdq-cqqw-npc
https://meet.google.com/tdq-cqqw-npc
mailto:SPT.KIT@axisbank.com
mailto:manish.daga@vishvaraj.in
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com
mailto:Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com
mailto:Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com
mailto:Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com
mailto:Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com
mailto:Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com
mailto:Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com
mailto:vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in
mailto:prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in
mailto:milap.mehta@pwc.com
mailto:rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in
mailto:Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com
mailto:manish.daga@vishvaraj.in
mailto:SPT.KIT@axisbank.com
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com
mailto:Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com
mailto:Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com
mailto:Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com
mailto:Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com
mailto:Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com
mailto:Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com
mailto:vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in
mailto:prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in
mailto:milap.mehta@pwc.com
mailto:rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in
mailto:Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com
mailto:SPT.KIT@axisbank.com
mailto:vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in
mailto:manish.daga@vishvaraj.in
mailto:prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com
mailto:Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com
mailto:Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com
mailto:Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com
mailto:Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com
mailto:Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com
mailto:Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com
mailto:milap.mehta@pwc.com
mailto:rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in
mailto:Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com


Cc: Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>; Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauha
<Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com>; Akshay Bhamare <Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>; Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu
<milap.mehta@pwc.com>; Rahul Nerurkar <rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>; Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>
Subject: Re: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 
Hi Team,
 
Please update on UAT status. As our existing DSS SFTP is End of Life End of Support, we have to close this migration activity on prior basis.
 
Thanks & Regards,
Pratik Salunkhe
 

|Axis Bank| NPC - 1, Gigaplex IT Park, Plot No. IT-5 |
|Bldg No.1| 1st Floor | MIDC(Airoli Knowledge Park) | Airoli ||Navi Mumbai - 400708|

From: SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 30, 2025 10:41 AM
To: Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>
Cc: Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>; Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>; Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparth
<Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com>; Pratyush Pani <Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com>; Akshay Bhamare <Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire
<Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com>; Milap Mehta (IN) <milap.mehta@pwc.com>; Rahul Nerurkar <rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>; Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.S
<manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>
Subject: Re: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 
Hi Vivek,
 
UAT details are given in the trail mail. Please use those details and generate payment file and place in the /In folder.
 
Thanks & Regards,
Pratik Salunkhe
 

|Axis Bank| NPC - 1, Gigaplex IT Park, Plot No. IT-5 |
|Bldg No.1| 1st Floor | MIDC(Airoli Knowledge Park) | Airoli ||Navi Mumbai - 400708|

From: Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>
Sent: Thursday, April 24, 2025 9:42 AM
To: SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>; Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>
Cc: Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>; Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com
Akshay Bhamare <Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>; Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com>; Milap Mehta (IN
<rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>; Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>; Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>
Subject: Re: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 

CAUTION : External Email - VALIDATE SENDER before CLICKING on Links/A

Dear Team,
 
Following SFTP folder structure is ready at our SAP Quality Server for Testing of services 
 

image.png
 
Do let me know the step ahead.
 
Regards
Vivek Chopade
 
On Tue, Apr 22, 2025 at 10:08 AM Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in> wrote:

Dear Team,
 
Activity is in progress to create the Mount Points at our SAP Quality Server and it is expected to complete by 24th April, as per the revised schedule. 
Mount points are as follows

/In
/Out
/MT940 

We shall update the progress ahead.
 
Regards
 
Vivek Chopade 
 
On Mon, Apr 21, 2025 at 7:20 PM SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com> wrote:

Hi Vivek,
 
Any update on below
 
Thanks & Regards,
Pratik Salunkhe
 

mailto:SPT.KIT@axisbank.com
mailto:vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in
mailto:Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com
mailto:Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com
mailto:Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com
mailto:Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com
mailto:Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com
mailto:Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com
mailto:milap.mehta@pwc.com
mailto:rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in
mailto:Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com
mailto:manish.daga@vishvaraj.in
mailto:vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in
mailto:SPT.KIT@axisbank.com
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
mailto:prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in
mailto:Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com
mailto:Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com
mailto:Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com
mailto:Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com
mailto:Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com
mailto:Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com
mailto:rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in
mailto:Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com
mailto:manish.daga@vishvaraj.in
mailto:vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in
mailto:SPT.KIT@axisbank.com


|Axis Bank| NPC - 1, Gigaplex IT Park, Plot No. IT-5 |
|Bldg No.1| 1st Floor | MIDC(Airoli Knowledge Park) | Airoli ||Navi Mumbai - 400708|

From: SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 16, 2025 6:48 PM
To: Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>
Cc: Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>; Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank
<Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com>; Akshay Bhamare <Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>; Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.R
<milap.mehta@pwc.com>; Rahul Nerurkar <rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>; Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>; Manoj Kumar Satyan
Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>
Subject: Re: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 
Hi Vivek,
 
Backend configuration done in the UAT please find the UAT details 
 
Kindly use below Corp code and acc number to do UAT
 
Please find the below new UAT details for .
 
Corp type : Vendor pre level authentication.
Corp code : DEMOCORP602
Account Number : 923020046423472
 
Viewer/Uploader detail :
url-https://qas2axis.axisbank.co.in/CorporatePortal/login
Login ID : DEMOCORP602_VIEWER
Password :9HF4$tgJ
 
In case of any issue please contact.
 
Thanks & Regards,
Pratik Salunkhe
 

|Axis Bank| NPC - 1, Gigaplex IT Park, Plot No. IT-5 |
|Bldg No.1| 1st Floor | MIDC(Airoli Knowledge Park) | Airoli ||Navi Mumbai - 400708|

From: Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>
Sent: Wednesday, April 9, 2025 12:29 PM
To: SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>
Cc: Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>; Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank
<Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com>; Akshay Bhamare <Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>; Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.R
<milap.mehta@pwc.com>; Rahul Nerurkar <rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>; Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>; Manoj Kumar Satyan
Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>
Subject: Re: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 

CAUTION : External Email - VALIDATE SENDER before CLICKING on Links/A

Dear Team
 
Yes I am available, please send the meeting invite.
 
Regards
 
Vivek Chopade 
 
On Wed, Apr 9, 2025 at 12:24 PM SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com> wrote:

Hi Vivek,
 
Please confirm your availability at 2PM, we will share invite accordingly
 
Thanks & Regards,
Pratik Salunkhe
 

|Axis Bank| NPC - 1, Gigaplex IT Park, Plot No. IT-5 |
|Bldg No.1| 1st Floor | MIDC(Airoli Knowledge Park) | Airoli ||Navi Mumbai - 400708|

From: SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 8, 2025 7:08 PM
To: Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>; Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>
Cc: Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com>; Pratyush Pani <Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.
<Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>; Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com>; Milap Mehta (IN) <milap.m
<rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>; Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>; Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.co
Subject: Re: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 
Hi Vivek,
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Interaction raised with concern team we will update you once get response from team
 
Thanks & Regards,
Pratik Salunkhe
 

|Axis Bank| NPC - 1, Gigaplex IT Park, Plot No. IT-5 |
|Bldg No.1| 1st Floor | MIDC(Airoli Knowledge Park) | Airoli ||Navi Mumbai - 400708|

From: Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>
Sent: Tuesday, April 8, 2025 1:16 PM
To: SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>; Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>; Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>
Cc: Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com>; Pratyush Pani <Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.
<Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>; Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com>; Milap Mehta (IN) <milap.m
<rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>; Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>; Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.co
Subject: Fwd: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 

CAUTION : External Email - VALIDATE SENDER before CLICKING on Links

Looping ++ Manish Dagar 
 
 
---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>
Date: Tue, Apr 8, 2025 at 1:11 PM
Subject: RE: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
To: SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>, Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>
Cc: Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>, Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com>, Pratyush Pani <Pratyush.P
<Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>, Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>, Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com>, Milap Me
<rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>, Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>, Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Sing
 

Dear Team
Please find attached the documents as requested.
 
 
 
Warm Regards
Prashant Damani
Sr.General Manager – Accounts

Phone  : 9970174359 | 0712-6644842

Email    : prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in
Website: www.vilindia.com

 
 
 
From: SPT KIT [mailto:SPT.KIT@axisbank.com]
Sent: 07 April 2025 12:46
To: prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in; Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>
Cc: Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com>; Pratyush Pani <Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.
<Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>; Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com>; Milap Mehta (IN) <milap.m
Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>; Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>
Subject: Re: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 
Hi Team,
 
IP whitelisting is completed at our end please share attached checklist with all required screenshot.
 
Thanks & Regards,
Pratik Salunkhe
 

|Axis Bank| NPC - 1, Gigaplex IT Park, Plot No. IT-5 |
|Bldg No.1| 1st Floor | MIDC(Airoli Knowledge Park) | Airoli ||Navi Mumbai - 400708|

From: Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com>
Sent: Thursday, April 3, 2025 5:11 PM
To: SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>
Cc: Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com>; Pratyush Pani <Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.
<Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>
Subject: RE: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 
Team,
 
Enclsoed the ticket details.
 
 Interaction-32866637
 
From: SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>
Sent: Thursday, April 3, 2025 5:04 PM
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To: Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com>
Cc: Vitrag Jain <Vitrag.Jain@axisbank.com>; Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@ax
<Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com>; Pratyush Pani <Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com>; Akshay Bhamare <Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durges
<Pramod.Nawal@axisbank.com>
Subject: Re: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 
Dear Sir, 
 
Please whitelist below given IP's in UAT and PROD both environment.
 

1. 136.232.39.162
2. 115.242.219.170
3. 118.185.198.193
4. 123.252.222.18
5. 117.247.90.65

 
 
Thanks & Regards,
Pratik Salunkhe
 

|Axis Bank| NPC - 1, Gigaplex IT Park, Plot No. IT-5 |
|Bldg No.1| 1st Floor | MIDC(Airoli Knowledge Park) | Airoli ||Navi Mumbai - 400708|

From: SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 18, 2025 10:45 AM
To: Pramod Nawal <Pramod.Nawal@axisbank.com>; Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>; Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank
Cc: Vitrag Jain <Vitrag.Jain@axisbank.com>; Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com>; 
Akshay Bhamare <Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>
Subject: Re: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 
Dear Ramu Sir,
 
Please check mail trail and do needful. Below IP whitelisting required
 
Corp_code-VEPLH2H
 

1. 118.185.198.193
2. 123.252.222.18
3. 117.247.90.65

 
 
Thanks & Regards,
Pratik Salunkhe
 

|Axis Bank| NPC - 1, Gigaplex IT Park, Plot No. IT-5 |
|Bldg No.1| 1st Floor | MIDC(Airoli Knowledge Park) | Airoli ||Navi Mumbai - 400708|

From: Pramod Nawal <Pramod.Nawal@axisbank.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 11, 2025 6:14 PM
To: Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>
Cc: Vitrag Jain <Vitrag.Jain@axisbank.com>; Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>; Anuj1 Chauhan 
<Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com>; Pratyush Pani <Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com>; Akshay Bhamare <Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh
Subject: Re: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 
Dear Sir / Madam
 

The email ID as per Email indemnity dated 23.08.2023 are as under 👍
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CA Pramod Nawal 
Vice President & MWBC - SRM 
Axis Bank Limited I Wholesale Banking Operations
MWBC - Mumbai I 12 A Mittal Tower 1st Floor I Nariman Point I Mumbai – 400021
Tel: (Direct) +91 2289 5117  I (Mobile) +91 97731 87516
Please keep the file size < 5 MB 
You may route all your Service requests/Queries on Corporate.advances@axisbank.com  
Axis Asset Management | Axis Bank UK | Axis Capital | Axis Finance | Axis Securities | Axis Trustee | A. Treds | Freecharge | Axis Bank Foundation
 

For all Financial transaction, request you send all transaction mails from the registered email id's as per email fax indemnity, along with scan copy of transact
with following details along with my email IDs to process the transaction.
i) Name of Entity:______________________________________________
(ii) Debit Account Number: _____________________________________
(iii) Branch Name: ______________________________________________
 

Escalation matrix Contact Person
Name Email Address Contact

Numbers

1st Escalation Aziz Virani aziz.virani@axisbank.com 9819326448

2nd Escalation
Biswarup
Mookherjee

cbbmumbai.branchhead@axisbank.
com 9836341963

3rd Escalation
Sanjay Kumar
Singh sanjaykumar.singh@axisbank.com 9748089534

 
 

From: Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>
Sent: 11 March 2025 17:55
To: Pramod Nawal <Pramod.Nawal@axisbank.com>
Cc: Vitrag Jain <Vitrag.Jain@axisbank.com>; Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>; Anuj1 Chauhan 
<Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com>; Pratyush Pani <Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com>; Akshay Bhamare <Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh
Subject: Fw: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 
 
 
Dear Pramod ji,
 
Ref - Visvaraj Environment Pvt Ltd - Host to Host - Snorkel Migration.
 
Our CMS IT team is seeking confirmation from branch that the IP whitelisting mail has been received from "Authorized signatory email ID, registered as per 
The captioned mail is received from Mr Prashant Damani - Visvaraj Environment Pvt Ltd, as per trail mail. 
Request your assistance on the matter. 
 
 
 
Regards, 
Manoj K Singh 
WBP : Specialist - Customer Success
 

Axis Bank Limited|Axis House| P.B.Marg| Worli I Mumbai-400025
Mobile : +91 9867621705
 
Axis Asset Management | Axis Bank UK | Axis Capital | Axis Finance | Axis Securities | Axis Trustee | A. Treds | Freecharge | Axis Bank Foundat
 

From: Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 11, 2025 5:21 PM
To: SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>; Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>
Cc: Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com>; Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com>; Pratyush Pani <Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com>; Akshay B
Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>
Subject: RE: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 
@Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh
 
Pls arrange branch confirmation that the below email is received from the Authorized signatory email ID, registered as per our bank records for whitelisting the IP’s.
 
Thanks and Regards
Kushal Kumar Raparthy
AVP |CMS Product Implementation
(M): 9841196961
 
From: Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>
Sent: 11 March 2025 11:54
To: SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>; 'Vivek Chopade' <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>; Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>
Cc: 'Manish Daga' <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>; 'Milap Mehta (IN)' <milap.mehta@pwc.com>; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com>; Eruvanti Ramu <E
<Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com>; Akshay Bhamare <Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>; rahul.nerurkar@vishva
<Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>; Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>
Subject: RE: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
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CAUTION : External Email - VALIDATE SENDER before CLICKING on Links

Dear Axis Bank Team
 
For client VISHVARAJENV please find the VEPL - Public IP Address to be whitelist at axis bank for snorkel integration. 
 

1. 136.232.39.162
2. 115.242.219.170
3. 118.185.198.193
4. 123.252.222.18
5. 117.247.90.65

 
 
Warm Regards
Prashant Damani
Sr.General Manager – Accounts

Phone  : 9970174359 | 0712-6644842

Email    : prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in
Website: www.vilindia.com

 
 
 
From: SPT KIT [mailto:SPT.KIT@axisbank.com]
Sent: 11 March 2025 11:29
To: Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>; Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>
Cc: Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>; Milap Mehta (IN) <milap.mehta@pwc.com>; prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauhan@ax
<Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com>; Pratyush Pani <Pratyush.Pani@axisbank.com>; Akshay Bhamare <Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh
rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in; Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>; Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com
Subject: Re: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 
Hi @Vivek Chopade,
 
As discussed, kindly share your public IP from authorized signatory mail id to whitelist at bank for snorkel integration. 
 
Hi @Kushal Kumar Raparthy,
 
Please whitelist the public IPs once received from client.
 
Thanks & Regards,
 Pradip Wandale
 

|Axis Bank| NPC - 1, Gigaplex IT Park, Plot No. IT-5 |
|Bldg No.1| 1st Floor | MIDC(Airoli Knowledge Park) | Airoli ||Navi Mumbai - 400708|

From: Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>
Sent: Monday, March 10, 2025 6:19 PM
To: SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>
Cc: Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>; Milap Mehta (IN) <milap.mehta@pwc.com>; pras
prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com>; Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com>; Pratyush Pani <Pratyush.Pa
<Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>; rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in <rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>; Manoj Kumar 
<Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>; Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>
Subject: Re: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 

CAUTION : External Email - VALIDATE SENDER before CLICKING on Links

Thanks Pradeep, Received it and shall join the meeting tomorrow.
 
Regards
 
Vivek Chopade
 
On Mon, Mar 10, 2025 at 6:15 PM SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com> wrote:

Hi @Vivek Chopade,
 
MST invite has been sent for the snorkel migration discussion on tomorrow at 11 am. 
 
 
Thanks & Regards,
 Pradip Wandale
 

|Axis Bank| NPC - 1, Gigaplex IT Park, Plot No. IT-5 |
|Bldg No.1| 1st Floor | MIDC(Airoli Knowledge Park) | Airoli ||Navi Mumbai - 400708|
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From: Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>
Sent: Monday, March 10, 2025 4:55 PM
To: SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>
Cc: Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>; Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>; Milap Mehta (IN) <milap.mehta@pwc.com>; pr
prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>; Anuj1 Chauhan <Anuj1.Chauhan@axisbank.com>; Eruvanti Ramu <Eruvanti.Ramu@axisbank.com>; Pratyush Pani <Pratyush
<Akshay.Bhamare@axisbank.com>; Durgesh Ahire <Durgesh.Ahire@axisbank.com>; rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in <rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>; Manoj Kum
<Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>; Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>
Subject: Re: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 

CAUTION : External Email - VALIDATE SENDER before CLICKING on Link

Hi Pradeep,
 
You can send the invite for today at 5.45 pm  or tomorrow at 11.00 am, I am ok with that.
 
Regards
 
Vivek Chopade 
9870742791
 
On Mon, Mar 10, 2025 at 4:34 PM SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com> wrote:

Hi @Vivek Chopade,
 
Kindly share your availability, accordingly we'll share MST invite for the snorkel migration discussion.
 
 
Thanks & Regards,
 Pradip Wandale
 

|Axis Bank| NPC - 1, Gigaplex IT Park, Plot No. IT-5 |
|Bldg No.1| 1st Floor | MIDC(Airoli Knowledge Park) | Airoli ||Navi Mumbai - 400708|

From: Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>
Sent: Monday, March 10, 2025 4:12 PM
To: Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>; SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>
Cc: Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>; Milap Mehta (IN) <milap.mehta@pwc.com>; prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in
ahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>; Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>; Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisban
Subject: RE: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 
@SPT KIT, As requested below, Pls schedule the call and share meeting details accordingly.
 
Thanks and Regards
Kushal Kumar Raparthy
AVP |CMS Product Implementation
(M): 9841196961
 
From: Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>
Sent: 10 March 2025 15:07
To: Kushal Kumar Raparthy <Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com>
Cc: Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>; Milap Mehta (IN) <milap.mehta@pwc.com>; prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in; rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in; Ma
<Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>; SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>; Cmscustomercare Mum <CmsCustomerCare.Mum@axisbank.com>
Subject: Re: FW: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 

CAUTION : External Email - VALIDATE SENDER before CLICKING on Link

Dear Kushal Raparty 
 
Please let me know when shall we connect to discuss the implementation of Snorkel Enterprise Solution.
 
Regards
 
Vivek Chopade
Manager – IT
 

 
Mobile : + 91 9860742791
Email: vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in 
Website: www.vishvaraj.in
 
 
On Fri, Mar 7, 2025 at 12:14 PM Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in> wrote:

Dear Mr. Raparthy,
 
Regarding the recent email concerning the migration of H2H services, I would like to schedule a call at your earliest convenience to discuss this matter further. Please 
 
Thank you for your attention to this.
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Regards
 
Vivek Chopade
Manager – IT
 

 
Mobile : + 91 9860742791
Email: vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in 
Website: www.vishvaraj.in
 
 
 
On Fri, Mar 7, 2025 at 9:43 AM Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in> wrote:

Dear Vivekji / Milap 
Please go through the mail and do the needful. 
Regards,
Manish Daga
 
From: Kushal Kumar Raparthy [mailto:Kushalkumar.raparthy@axisbank.com]
Sent: 07 March 2025 06:20
To: manish.daga@vishvaraj.in
Cc: SPT KIT <SPT.KIT@axisbank.com>; Manoj Kumar Satyanarayan Singh <Manoj.Singh@axisbank.com>
Subject: || Axis Bank || Host to Host || Snorkel Migration || VEPLH2H ||
 
Dear Sir/Ma'am,
Greetings for the Day! !
We appreciate your choice of Axis Bank for your day-to-day payments via SFTP integration.
We would like to inform you that the current SFTP has reached its "End of Life," and we are moving all our customers to the Snorkel Enterprise Solu
To ensure a quicker and more efficient migration, please adhere to the steps outlined below.
Confirmation of Approach: Is there an Axis Bank SFTP Utility installed on your network, or is your IT team responsible for sending files to Axis Ban
Attached are the prerequisites for deploying Snorkel utility in production environment.
Request you to whitelist IPs 192.157.73.113,192.157.72.128 at your end and provide the filled checklist, our team will connect and do the necessary 
For migration we would require an hour of downtime and our team will carefully monitor until a smooth Go live is achieved.
CMS Client / Corp codes to be migrated: VEPLH2H

 

Note: This activity should be completed as soon as possible; your swift action is greatly appreciated. If you are not the relevant person, please inform
email thread.
For any additional clarifications, please contact us at 1860-500-4971.
 
Thanks and Regards
Kushal Kumar Raparthy
Disclaimer: "Information contained and transmitted by this E-MAIL including any attachment is proprietary to Axis Bank Ltd and is intended solely
that is privileged, confidential or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Access to this e-mail and/or to the attachment by anyone else is unau
content and the views expressed in this E-MAIL may not reflect those of the Bank. If you are not the intended recipient, an agent of the intended reci
information to the named recipient, you are notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in
If you are not the intended recipient of this mail kindly delete from your system and inform the sender. There is no guarantee that the integrity of this
this communication free of viruses, interceptions or interference." Disclaimer: "Information contained and transmitted by this E-MAIL including any
is intended solely for the addressee/s, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. A
anyone else is unauthorized. If this is a forwarded message, the content and the views expressed in this E-MAIL may not reflect those of the Bank. If
the intended recipient or a person responsible for delivering the information to the named recipient, you are notified that any use, distribution, transm
information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of this mail kindly delete from your system and in
integrity of this communication has been maintained and nor is this communication free of viruses, interceptions or interference."

Disclaimer: "Information contained and transmitted by this E-MAIL including any attachment is proprietary to Axis Bank Ltd and is intended solely for t
is privileged, confidential or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Access to this e-mail and/or to the attachment by anyone else is unauthorized. 
views expressed in this E-MAIL may not reflect those of the Bank. If you are not the intended recipient, an agent of the intended recipient or a person res
named recipient, you are notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any man
intended recipient of this mail kindly delete from your system and inform the sender. There is no guarantee that the integrity of this communication has b
of viruses, interceptions or interference." Disclaimer: "Information contained and transmitted by this E-MAIL including any attachment is proprietary to A
addressee/s, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Access to this e-mail and/or to t
this is a forwarded message, the content and the views expressed in this E-MAIL may not reflect those of the Bank. If you are not the intended recipient, 
responsible for delivering the information to the named recipient, you are notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or disseminat
manner is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of this mail kindly delete from your system and inform the sender. There is no guarante
been maintained and nor is this communication free of viruses, interceptions or interference."

Disclaimer: "Information contained and transmitted by this E-MAIL including any attachment is proprietary to Axis Bank Ltd and is intended solely for the
privileged, confidential or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Access to this e-mail and/or to the attachment by anyone else is unauthorized. If thi
views expressed in this E-MAIL may not reflect those of the Bank. If you are not the intended recipient, an agent of the intended recipient or a person respo
recipient, you are notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is stric
recipient of this mail kindly delete from your system and inform the sender. There is no guarantee that the integrity of this communication has been maintain
interceptions or interference." Disclaimer: "Information contained and transmitted by this E-MAIL including any attachment is proprietary to Axis Bank Ltd
may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Access to this e-mail and/or to the attachment by an
message, the content and the views expressed in this E-MAIL may not reflect those of the Bank. If you are not the intended recipient, an agent of the intend
the information to the named recipient, you are notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any
you are not the intended recipient of this mail kindly delete from your system and inform the sender. There is no guarantee that the integrity of this commun
communication free of viruses, interceptions or interference."

Disclaimer: "Information contained and transmitted by this E-MAIL including any attachment is proprietary to Axis Bank Ltd and is intended solely for the ad
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